
One Civic Center Plaza 
1560 Broadway Suite 1900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Telephone (303) 863-3500 

December 19, 1988 

State of New Mexico 
Oi l and Gas Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Request for Approval 
Unorthodox Well Location 
Crane Federal 7-29 
2080' FNL, 2150' FEL 
Sec. 29, T24N, R1W 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum 
(Amer.icas)-lnc... 

BHP Petroleum respectfully requests administrative approval of the above 
referenced unorthodox w e l l location based on topographical reasons. The 
i n i t i a l f i e l d inspection of the area where an orthodox location could be 
placed also revealed s i g n i f i c a n t l y more c u l t u r a l a r t i f a c t s than the 
proposed location as wel l as being topographically unacceptable. 

I t i s proposed to d r i l l the subject w e l l to tes-fe-̂  
formation. ' 

A l l o f f s e t lease owners w i t h i n 1/2 mile of the proration boundary of the 
referenced w e l l have been n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of t h i s request. 

A copy of the l e t t e r sent to the offset lease owners and a l i s t of the 
owners and t h e i r addresses i s also enclosed. 

Please don't hesitate to contact me 
any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC. 

Chuck Williams 

Administrator, Field Services 
Rocky Mountain Region 

i f you have any questions or need 
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O Proposed Location 
Crane Fed. 7-29 
SW NE Sec. 29 
2080' FNL , 2150' FEL 
T-24-N, R-1-W 

Rio Arriba County 
New Mexico 

Proration Unit 





One Civic Center Plaza 
1560 Broadway Suite 1900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Telephone (303) 863-3500 

December 19, 1988 

(Americas) Inc 

RE: Request fo r Approval 
Unorthodox Well Location 
Crane Federal 7-29 
2080* FNL, 2150' FEL 
Sec. 29, T24N, R1W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

BHP Petroleum has requested that the above referenced Basin Dakota t&s-t-r 
unorthodox w e l l location, be approved based on topographic~re^s"6ns. 

BHP Petroleum has also requested that i t be approved administratively i f no 
protests are f i l e d w i t h i n the allowable time frame. 

Please don't hesitate to contact me i f you have any questions, 

Sincerely, 

BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC. 

Chuck Williams 
Administrator, Field Services 
Rocky Mountain Region 

CW:gb 



NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEASE OWNERS WITHIN 1/2 MILE OF PRORATION UNIT OF CRANE 
FEDERAL 7-29. 

A. G. H i l l 
2500 1st National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, TX 75202 

Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc. 
9 Greenway Plaza, Suite 2700 
Houston, TX 77046 

B i l l i e S. Werntz 
606 Loma Linda PI., SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C-UK' 
Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

A l l distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator-

BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC. 
Lease 

NM 036224 
Well No. 

Crane Fed. 7-29 

Unit Letter 

G 

Section 

29 

Township 

24 N 

Range 

1 w 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

2080 f e e t f r o m t n e North U n e m d 2150 f e e t f [ D m t h e East U n e 

Ground Level Elev: 

7433 

Producing Formation 

Niobrara 
Pool Dedicated Acreage? 

640 A c r „ 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, foice-pooling. etc? 

P r e s e n t l y a w o r k i n g i n t e r e s t u n i t , t o b«: 

HX1 Yes L~] No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation c o m m u n i t i z e d p r i o r t o p r o d u c t i o n . 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f " ' • f a a n r y V . . . . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

S6<? °47'lV 

5t 

Lease NM 036224 
I 

Royalty I n t e r e s t - U.S.A. 100 

Working Inte r e j s t Owner 

I 

BHP Petroleum Company, Inc. - 100% 

St-c 

Lease SF 07935j2 A 

...Royalty I n t e r e j s t U . S . A . 1002 

Working I n t e r e s t Owners 

I 

A*. ~G.~~Hiil ~-~5~0"% 

Mobil Producing, Texas and N. 

r i f / 

\\\ CONSf-RWfflC*' DfVI^Oi 
HrWrU* 
1 enjl-A^faM 

I n c . - 50% 

1 f f J - u/f/iM>- Y 

i wziU/ \ 

s 
/ 

J 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thot the information con' 

tained herein la true and complete to the 

best/cJf my Jtinowledge/faffp. belief. 

I U C K W i l l i a m s 

A d m i n i s t r a t o r , F i e l d S e r v i c e s 

BHP P e t r o l e u m ( A m e r i c a s ) I n t f . 

Company 

Augus t 3 1 , 1988 
Date 

/ hereby certify that the woll location 

shown on this plot was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

pr> M 7 4 - 1 1 



I..IAU: Ul : NI;W MI:XK.;U 

ENERGY ANU MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

<9 
Oil CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZILU UII3HHCI ornuE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2000 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 07501 / 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC_ 
Proposed DIIC 
Proposed NSL x" 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX OILCONStKNTAf.E 

won iiio inift/o:; niiAii 
AZICI;. MI;W MCXIP.U u/HO 

15051 334-G170 

Gen 11cmen: 

I hove examined the oppllcotlon dated f%-~^Z, ~X $ 

for ^ . ^ / / ^ f ^ m < ^ t J A A { ^ r ^ & J 5 9 ^ ? ( C - ^ ' ^ y c / - / ^ 
Opera lor Lease ond Wei I No. Unit, S-T-ll 

nnd my recommendntIons are as follows: 

7 

Yours t r u l y , 


